

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1843 OF 2011

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 10/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is most unfortunate that the counsel for the appellant did not turn up. Learned counsel for the respondent State also does not have the file and he knows nothing of the case.

List this matter tomorrow, i.e. July 11, 2013 as a first case.

In case no one turns up on the next date, we will decide the case on merits.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master